

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4401/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in CRR No. 3101/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIJAY AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv. for  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
  
Mr. K. Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
for the petitioner.

Stand over for one week, as prayed for.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master