

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4401/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in                      CRR No.3101/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIJAY AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.  
                                 for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. K. Datta, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rohit P. Ranjan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

Since the respondent No.2 is represented on caveat,  
service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with.  
Let the respondent No.1, State of West Bengal, be served,  
both in the usual course and also by way of Dasti service  
through the learned Standing Counsel for the State.

The respondents will be entitled to file their  
respective counter affidavits to the special leave petition  
within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a  
week thereafter.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further  
proceedings in Complaint Case No.C/903 of 2007, pending  
before the Court of 8th Metropolitan Magistrate, Calcutta.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar