

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4401/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in CRR
No.3101/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIJAY AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that
respondent no.1 has been served through its
standing counsel and proof in this regard will be
filed in the office within two weeks from today.
Office to proceed further accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master